FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Degussa Health & Nutrition Americas, LLC Degussa Food Ingredients US, LLC 23700 Chagrin Boulevard Beachwood, Ohio 44122-5554] Individual(s) citizenship: 3. Nature of conveyance:] Association:] General Partnership:] Assignment [] Merger] Limited Partnership: Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Corporation-State: [X] Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company Execution Date: August 1, 2003 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; []No Effective Date: August 1, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 2192350 1550632 1289223 2018222 2143440 1541796 859399 585408 76/441589 1933546 1314855 1527252 2143442 864615 2193844 2221466 2143439 2048275 254764 761022 1111159 554721 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 22 mailed: Matthew J. Scott, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$565,00 Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP [] Check enclosed. 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. [X] Authorized to charge above fee and any overpayments/deficiencies to deposit Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: 202-739-5078 8. Deposit account number: Facsimile: 202-739-7001 13-4520 E-Mail: mscott@morganlewis.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew J. Scott February 6, 2004 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0667

Corporate Charter Detail

New Online Search | Report | Options | Add a Service/Continue



Delaware* Corporate Name

Go Back

Searched on "DEGUSSA FOOD"

🎢 Entity Name: DEGUSSA FOOD INGREDIENTS US, LLC Charter ID: 2183060 Name Type: Delaware Company Orig Filing Date: Dec. 30, 1988 State of Incorp: DE Country: US Residency: Domestic Taxpayer ID: 060951517 Registration Type: Ltd. Liability Company Type of Entity: General Tax Type: Annual L.L.C. Tax Status of Entity: Good Standing Status Date: Dec. 30, 1988 Last Annual Rpt: 2000 Quarterly Filing: Registered Agent: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY County: New Castle Address: CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET City/State/Zip: WILMINGTON/DE/19801 Phone: 302-658-7581 Fax: 302-655-5049 Filing History (Last 5 Filings): Filing Type: Amendment; Domestic Pages: 1 Filing Time: 10:17 Filing Date: Aug. 1, 2003 Effective Date: Aug. 1, 2003 Filing Number: 0240 Previous Name: DEGUSSA HEALTH Filing Type: Merger; Survivor Pages: 2 Filing Date: Apr. 30, 2002 Filing Time: 12:01 Effective Date: Apr. 30, 2002 Filing Number: 02505 Merger Type: MERGER Filing Type: Merger; Survivor Pages: 2 Filing Date: Apr. 30, 2002 Filing Time: 12:00 Effective Date: Apr. 30, 2002

Pages: 1

Pages: 1

Filing Time: 18:00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789, FRAME: 066803 ***

Filing Type: Amendment; Domestic

Filing Number: 0250S Merger Type: MERGER

Filing Type: Conv

Filing Number: 0265

Filing Date: Dec. 19, 2001

Effective Date: Dec. 19, 2001

Previous Name: DEGUSSA HEALTH